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Tariff Notice No. 1978/24-App/ications for Approval 

NoncE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at t: 
rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Appn. 
No. 

46749 
46750 
46789 

46822 

46823 

46715 

46751 

46736 

46804 

46835 

46805 

46819 

Tariff 
Item 

13.03.099 
34.02.000 
34.02.000 

39.01.022 

39.01.022 

39.02.032 

39.02.032 

39.07.271 

40.09.011 

40.09.021 

51.04.058 

59.12.009 

468281__ 73 .15. 039 
46829 J 

46739 73.20.002 

46663 84. 10. 009 

46621 84.14.009 

46792 84.17.128 

46821 84.19.059 
46803 84. 59 .148 

46741 84.59.148 
46774 84. 59 .148 

46574 84.61.019 
46775 84.63.011 

46794 84.63.049 

46787 84. 63 . 049 
46757 :85.01.011} 

85 .01.012 
46776 85 .01.011 

85 .01.012 
85.01.014 

46758 85.01.012 
46834 85.01.079 

46833 85.01.079 

46832 85.11.oon 
85.11.002J 

46760 85.15.309 

46802 85 .19 .129 

46747 90.24.011 
46782 90. 28 . 009 

Goods 

Zanflo, a molecular gum being base for paints (latex types) . . . . . . 
Corexit 9527 oil dispersant . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Solid jet dry, a surface active agent to enable the rapid drying of dishes for dish-

washing machines 
Ancamide 220-reactive polyamide, used with solid resins in the formulation of 

solvent-based surface coatings and with liquid resins in t:he formulation of 
adhesives 

Anquamine 100-a modified liquid reactive polymide curing agent for use in 
combination with liquid epoxy resins in the formulation of water-dispersible 
coatings 

IRCLD paste for the production of Decadex which is used for protective coating 
on roofs 

Poly vinyl moleic anhydride copolymer resin solution used for the manufacture of 
aerosol hairsprays 

Plastic stoppers (for bulk packaging of tomato juice) to fit 20 litre laminated 
flexible bags 

Gates 18HB air drill hose, 1200 p.s.i. burst pressure, in diameters lt in. to 3-l.r in. 
for heavy duty pneumatic applications to withstand severe abrasion 

Flexible black rubber diving hose i in. internal diameter for the supply of air to 
divers 

"Habasit" T-5 and T-6 transmission and conveyor belting for use in the manu
facture of transmission and conveyor belts for machinery 

Sleeving-type R.V. (rayon polymide, natural, coloured or varnished) for insu
lation and identification or electrical wiring 

High carbon and alloy wire of 5 mm to 13 mm diameter for making screws 

Screwed pipe fittings and weld wing unions used on very high pressure natural 
gas pipe lines and condensate field operations 

VlO, V20 Vane pumps, being power steering pumps and lift pumps for assembly 
on fork trucks and loaders 

A small gas fired laboratory furnace designed to reach very high temperatures, 
used to determine the temperature at which refractory materials start to melt 

Alfa-Laval spiral heat exchangers type 1 for the cooling of mash used in the pro
duction of alcohol 

Econoseal twin carton erector and transport section for use in carton packaging 
B-K 3 speed dry time recorder and accessories to determine dry times and cure 

times of surface coatings 
"Fisher" valve actuators for controlling industrial valves . . . . . . 
Hot end coating station machine for treating hot formed bottles and scratch 

proofing and hardening surfaces 
CMD40, CMD41, CMD60, hydraulic valves for fork trucks and loaders .. 
One Peerless Mini M fluid coupling, less motor, for domestic water booster for 

power station 
Link-belt 307D24 shaft mounted ratio 24:1, 6.18 in. centre speed reducers 

complete with motor, bracket and shaft bushing, to drive Rader feeders in 
pneumatic conveying system 

Universal joints . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
2 x 37 kW D225S and 1 x 11 kW Dl60M electric motors for replacement 

purposes for the pulp and paper industry 
30 three phase TEFC cast iron motors, with grease relief facilities for a pulp mill 

Newman electric motor and slide rails, for replacement purposes, 37 kW D250M 
Miller model big D4 portable diesel engine driven welding machine with rated 

output 45-475 amps and 230 volts auxiliary power outlets 
Miller welder/generator models AEAD 200 LE, WPAC 200, Roughneck, 

Generweld and Big 40, being petrol engine driven power source/welding 
machine combinations 

Resistance spot welding machines, suited to welding together steel exceeding 
3.25 mm in thickness, viz: spot welding guns-for use in the motor industry 
and other sheetmetal industries 

Motorola FM UHF (460 MH 3) and VHF (150 MH 3) radio systems used in 
forests as portable radios 

Non-isolatable and isolatable terminal blocks type OTBB and OTGB for wire 
or cable terminations in locally made industrial switchboards, motor control 
centres, relay protection systems and industrial control equipment 

P.M.C. tank level transmitters which record and control the level in the tank .. 
Square "D"--dass 9051 type CPO 3000 digital counters and class 9050 type 

XPO 3000 digital relays 

Rates of Duty 
Par 

Normal I Other ~f. i:1 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free• 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free• 
Free* 

Free• 
Free* 

Free• 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free• 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

*or such higher rate of 
duty as the Minister 
may in any case decide 

10. 
10. 
10. 

10.l 

10.: 

10.: 

10.: 

10.: 

10.: 

10.: 
10.: 

10.: 
10.:. 

10.:. 
10.: 

10.: 

10.: 
10.: 

10.:. 

10.:. 
10.~ 

10.~ 

10.:. 

10.:i 

10.'..l 

10.2 

---'-------------·---------------------------'--------~---'---
Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 2 March 1978. Sul 

missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptrolk 
of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 9th day of February 1978. J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


