## Tariff Notice No. 1978/24—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at t rates of Customs Duty shown:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Par
			Normal	Other Pref.	II Ref
46749 46750 46789	13.03.099 34.02.000 34.02.000	Zanflo, a molecular gum being base for paints (latex types) Corexit 9527 oil dispersant	Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free* Free*	10. 10. 10.
46822	39.01.022	Ancamide 220—reactive polyamide, used with solid resins in the formulation of solvent-based surface coatings and with liquid resins in the formulation of	Free*	Tiee	
46823	39.01.022	adhesives Anquamine 100—a modified liquid reactive polymide curing agent for use in combination with liquid epoxy resins in the formulation of water-dispersible	Free*		• •
46715	39.02.032	coatings IRCLD paste for the production of Decadex which is used for protective coating	Free*		•••
46751	39.02.032	on roofs Poly vinyl moleic anhydride copolymer resin solution used for the manufacture of aerosol hairsprays	Free*		••
46736	39.07.271	Plastic stoppers (for bulk packaging of tomato juice) to fit 20 litre laminated flexible bags	Free*		
46804	40.09.011	Gates 18HB air drill hose, 1200 p.s.i. burst pressure, in diameters $1\frac{1}{2}$ in. to $3\frac{1}{15}$ in. for heavy duty pneumatic applications to withstand severe abrasion	Free*	an an the sector of the sector	ан алу - 1
46835	40.09.021	Flexible black rubber diving hose $\frac{3}{8}$ in. internal diameter for the supply of air to divers	Free*		••
46805	51.04.058	"Habasit" T-5 and T-6 transmission and conveyor belting for use in the manu- facture of transmission and conveyor belts for machinery	Free*	Free*	10.1
46819	59.12.009	Sleeving—type R.V. (rayon polymide, natural, coloured or varnished) for insu- lation and identification or electrical wiring	Free*	Free*	10.1
46828	73.15.039	High carbon and alloy wire of 5 mm to 13 mm diameter for making screws	Free*	Free*	10.1
46739	73.20.002	Screwed pipe fittings and weld wing unions used on very high pressure natural gas pipe lines and condensate field operations	Free*		••
46663	84.10.009	V10, V20 Vane pumps, being power steering pumps and lift pumps for assembly on fork trucks and loaders	Free*	Free*	10.1
46621	84.14.009	A small gas fired laboratory furnace designed to reach very high temperatures, used to determine the temperature at which refractory materials start to melt	Free*	Free*	10.1
46792	84.17.128	Alfa-Laval spiral heat exchangers type 1 for the cooling of mash used in the pro- duction of alcohol	Free*	Free*	10.2
46821 46803	84.19.059 84.59.148	Econoseal twin carton erector and transport section for use in carton packaging B-K 3 speed dry time recorder and accessories to determine dry times and cure times of surface coatings	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2 10.2
46741 46774	84.59.148 84.59.148	"Fisher" valve actuators for controlling industrial valves	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2 10.2
46574 46775	84.61.019 84.63.011	CMD40, CMD41, CMD60, hydraulic valves for fork trucks and loaders One Peerless Mini M fluid coupling, less motor, for domestic water booster for power station	Free* Free*	Free*	10.2 10.2
46794	84.63.049	Link-belt 307D24 shaft mounted ratio 24:1, 6.18 in. centre speed reducers complete with motor, bracket and shaft bushing, to drive Rader feeders in pneumatic conveying system	Free*	Free*	10.2
46787	84.63.049 85.01.011 ∖	Universal joints	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2 10.2
46776	85.01.012 } 85.01.011 } 85.01.012 }	purposes for the pulp and paper industry 30 three phase TEFC cast iron motors, with grease relief facilities for a pulp mill	Free*	Free*	10.2
46758	85.01.014 85.01.012	Newman electric motor and slide rails, for replacement purposes, 37 kW D250M	Free*	Free*	10.2
46834	85.01.079	Miller model big D4 portable diesel engine driven welding machine with rated output 45-475 amps and 230 volts auxiliary power outlets	Free*	Free*	10.8
46833	85.01.079	Miller welder/generator models AEAD 200 LE, WPAC 200, Roughneck, Generweld and Big 40, being petrol engine driven power source/welding machine combinations	Free*	Free*	10.8
	85.11.001 85.11.002	Resistance spot welding machines, suited to welding together steel exceeding 3.25 mm in thickness, viz: spot welding guns—for use in the motor industry	Free*	Free*	10.2
46760	85.15.309	and other sheetmetal industries Motorola FM UHF ( $460 \text{ MH}_a$ ) and VHF ( $150 \text{ MH}_a$ ) radio systems used in foreste as partiable radius	Free*	Free*	10.2
46802	85.19.129	forests as portable radios Non-isolatable and isolatable terminal blocks type OTBB and OTGB for wire or cable terminations in locally made industrial switchboards, motor control	Free*	Free*	10.2
46747 46782	90.24.011 90.28.009	centres, relay protection systems and industrial control equipment P.M.C. tank level transmitters which record and control the level in the tank Square "D"—class 9051 type CPO 3000 digital counters and class 9050 type	Free* Free*	Free*	10.2
		XPO 3000 digital relays	duty as	igher rate of the Minister y case decide	

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 2 March 1978. Sut missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptrolk of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

Dated at Wellington this 9th day of February 1978.

<sup>(</sup>a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.